“ISTD” Series
Power Vented
MODEL
“ISTD” SERIES
80% EFFICIENT
INDIRECT FIRED
DUCT FURNACE
For Firing Natural Gas or Propane

temperature rise, read pressure drop and corresponding airflow.
2. Specify the type of fuel, and any optional items or accessories.
MODEL DESIGNATION
  ISTD      –         XXX            –          X                        –          X
 Model MBH Input
From
Performance
tables on page 3
  I – Indoor
IS – Indoor/Separated
Combustion Air
 O – Outdoor
A – Single Bank
B – Double Bank
C – Triple Bank
Example:  Select rooftop duct furnace for required Btuh output with 40˚ F temperature rise.  Application
is space heating with inlet temperature of 60˚ F in non-corrosive environment.  Fuel is natural gas.
Selection:
1. From Table 1, model size no. 400 is chosen with 320,000 Btuh output.  For 40˚ F rise, pressure
drop = 0.12” W.C. and airflow = 7404 SCFM.
2. ISTD-400 model is picked.
Selection is thus complete:
ISTD-400 with 409 stainless steel tubular heat exchanger for natural gas firing.  Unit develops 320,000
Btuh output at 0.12” w.c. pressure drop with 40˚ F rise and 7,404 SCFM.
2
TABLE 1 – PERFORMANCE FOR SINGLE “A” BANK FURNACE MODELS
Air Temp. Rise (F°)* 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90°
ISTD
Model No.
MBH
Input
Btuh
Output
Shipping
Weight
(Lbs.)
Airflow (SCFM)
100A 100 80 390 1850 1480 1234 1057 925 823
150A 150 120 413 2777 2221 1850 1586 1388 1234
200A 200 160 428 3702 2961 2468 2115 1850 1645
250A 250 200 484 4628 3702 3085 2644 2313 2057
300A 300 240 501 5553 443 3702 3173 2777 2468
350A 354 280 501 6479 5183 4629 3702 3235 2879
400A 400 320 520 7404 5923 4936 4230 3702 3291
TABLE 2 – PERFORMANCE FOR DOUBLE “B” BANK FURNACE MODELS
Air Temp. Rise (F°)* 60° 70° 80° 90° 100° 110° 120°
 ISTD
Model No.
MBH
Input
Btuh
Output
Shipping
Weight
(Lbs.)
Airflow (SCFM)
200B 200 160 780 2468 2115 1850 1645 1480 1346 1234
300B 300 240 826 3702 3173 2777 2468 2221 2019 1851
400B 400 320 856 4936 4230 3702 3291 2962 2692 2468
500B 500 400 968 6170 5288 4626 4114 3702 3366 3085
600B 600 480 1002 7404 6346 5554 4936 4443 4039 3702
700B 700 560 1002 9258 7404 6478 5758 5183 4712 4319
800B 800 640 1040 9872 8460 7404 6582 5923 5385 4936
TABLE 3 – PERFORMANCE FOR TRIPLE “C” BANK FURNACE MODELS
Air Temp. Rise (F°)*  90° 100° 130°
ISTD